RESOLUTION OF THE PUBLIC FINANCING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA SETTING THE DAY AND TIME OF REGULAR MEETINGS PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54954(A)

WHEREAS, Government Code section 54954(a) requires that the Municipal Financing Authority set the time and place of its meetings via resolution adopted in open session; and

WHEREAS, the Public Financing Authority currently holds its regular meetings on the same days and times as regular meetings of the City Council, which are the first four Tuesdays of the month at 5:00 p.m. in City Council Chambers, 276 Fourth Avenue, Chula Vista, CA 91910; and

WHEREAS, the Public Financing Authority no longer has need to meet four times per month on a regular basis.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Public Financing Authority of the City of Chula Vista, that it sets the day and time of regular meetings as the first Tuesday of each month at 5:00 p.m.

Presented by	Approved as to form by	
Kerry K. Bigelow	Glen R. Googins	
City Clerk	City Attorney	